
1999 ~/Wiseco/DuDlop/Yamaha/Outerw ••rs/ 19 3 LAE James Yakubee 357 PA 1:59:58
FMF/Laeger/Kaxxis/K1otz/Moose/Acerbis/IKS 20 3 HON Wesley Mills 513 WV 2:02:36

Grand .atioD&1 Cross CoUDtry Series 21 1 LAE Adam Terwilliger 275 PA 0:33:31
Round 9 - Fai~Dt, WV 22 1 HON Eric Helmick 962 WV 0:36:03
July 10 , 11, 1999 23 1 HON Randall Wolford 669 WV 0:53:51

ATV'USOLTS 2-STROKE A
2/4-STK NOVICE 1 5 HON Jeff W Staggs 152 IN 2:22:43
1 4 YAM Ken Speedy 828 OH 2:02:08 2 5 HON Tom M Hertz 85 PA 2:24:22
2 4 HON Corey Cumpston 664 WV 2:02:26 3 5 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2:24:36
3 4 HON Tommy W Harris 661 NC 2:09:41 4 5 ROL Brad W Pace 119 KY 2:28:18
4 4 HON Erik Hughes 308 OH 2:09:46 5 5 ROL John J Madrachimov 17 NJ 2:28:23
5 4 HON Dirk DeCesare 436 OH 2:09:50 6 5 HON Ricky D Moore 21 WV 2:31:07
6 4 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 2:12:55 7 5 HON John Kreyenbuhl 134 WV 2:34:59
7 4 YAM Brian Shaw 938 PA 2:13:37 8 5 HON Jason Larusso 266 NC 2:38:36
8 4 HON M. Corey Huggins 920 WV 2:16:12 9 4 HON Dave Simmons 15 OH 1:53:07
9 4 HON Adam Leohner 948 OH 2:16:19 10 4 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH 1:58:00
10 4 YAM Nathan Smith 774 IN 2:17:11 11 4 HON Jeff Miller 157 PA 2:06:46
11 4 HON Ryan Fergusan 901 In 2:20:44 12 4 LAE John McNulty 813 PA 2:11:00
12 4 HON James Charles 727 NC 2:21:43
13 4 YAM John Manera 985 NJ 2:21:58 4st Stock (400+)
14 4 HON Richard Lupton 924 MD 2:26:09 1 4 HON Scott Frazier 351 Pa 2:04:11
15 4 HON Charles H Smith 160 MD 2:31:15 2 4 HON Craig Hall 838 IN 2:05:28
16 4 HON Nathan Huggins 923 WV 2:32:06 3 4 HON Dave McCarroll 950 IN 2:07:25
17 4 HON Doug Bird 951 WV 2:34:38 4 4 HON Calvin Pruitt 84 GA 2:09:09
18 4 HON Kevin Tucker 954 WV 2:37:07 5 4 HON Kyle Crandall 174 NY 2:09:51
19 3 HON Luke DeCesare 914 OH 1:50:58 6 4 HON James D Ruscoe 159 OH 2:11:32
20 3 HON James Deweese 997 WV 1:56:55 7 4 HON Brenda K Kress 116 PA 2:11:37
21 3 HON Frank Ashcraft 958 1:57:58 8 4 HON John Ferrari 825 NY 2:15:33
22 3 HON David Stover 935 WV 2:00:59 9 4 HON Timothy Lenig 848 PA 2:25:56
23 3 HON Jon Roscoe 345 OH 2:01:32 10 3 HON David Weaver 871 PA 2:05:08
24 3 YAM Ed Atwell 937 PA 2:04:19 11 3 HON William Price 360 PA 2:22:15
25 3 HON Joseph Martinez 332 NJ 2:04:43 12 1 HON Jack Yakubec 148 PA 0:40:12
26 3 HON Jerry Floer 921 IN 2:04:49
27 3 YAM Christopher Kerr 918 WV 2:10:22 4st Stock (0-350)
28 3 HON Aaron Barker 919 WV 2:12:21 1 4 HON Gregory Trew 510 FL 2:02:14
29 3 HON Troy Haddex 956 WV 2:23:41 2 4 KAW Wayne Shay 194 OH 2:07:31
30 3 HON Kevin Akers 945 KY 2:24:03 3 4 HON Michael Jackson 95 PA 2:08:25
31 3 YAM Chris Earlywine 440 IN 2:24:39 4 4 HON Ronald Martin 92 IN 2:12:54
32 3 HON Doug Brown 404 NY 2:33:30 5 4 HON Duard Hardin 113 WV 2:21:54
33 2 YAM Brian Nateosky 515 PA 1:28:23 6 4 HON Garry Whitacre 618 MD 2:26:20
34 2 YAM Tracy Blankership 775 IN 2:17:00 7 3 HON Michael Pellegrini 301 PA 1:33:58
35 1 HON Michael Mittendorf 314 IN 0:35:11 8 3 YAM Eric Dobbs 909 WV 2:03:16
36 1 YAM Steven Cornatzer 421 NC 0:35:42 9 3 HON Richard Eckstine 507 PA 2:16:28
37 1 YAM Gary Buffkin 902 NC 0:35:47 10 3 HON Matthew Cole 631 OH 2:18:26
38 1 HON Mark Wilson 955 WV 0:39:43 11 1 HON Joe Terrera 906 PA 0:40:58
39 1 YAM John Evangelista 949 OH 0:41:24
40 1 HON Brian Neighbors 310 MO 0:43:06 4-STROKE MOD
41 1 HON Richard Rankin 942 PA 0:48:29 1 5 HON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA 2:19:37
42 1 YAM Mark Shick 936 PA 1:06:22 2 5 HON Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:22:27

3 5 LAE Robin E Page 53 KY 2:24:08
2-STK B (0-200) 4 5 HON Carl Pettit 665 WV 2:25:38
1 3 YAM Timothy Olsen 917 PA 2:06:21 5 5 HON Jared Graves 987 IN 2:28:09
2 1 YAM George Meese 161 PA 0:40:15 6 5 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA 2:28:15

7 5 HON James Shepard 749 IL 2:29:15
2-STK B (250) 8 5 HON Tom Repkoe 329 PA 2:35:03
1 5 HON Chris Borich 186 PA 2:26:25 9 5 HON Mike Dyer 340 PA 2:35:31
2 5 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2:29:51 10 5 HON Brian G Cochran 64 FL 2:46:20
3 5 HON Stuart Barlow 83 KY 2:29:53 11 4 HON Scott Pflum 65 IN 1:58:56
4 5 HON Joe M Borich 187 PA 2:33:37 12 4 HON Michael Fajbik 432 PA 2:08:26
5 4 HON Keith Carlisle 368 PA 2:01:05 13 4 HON Jake Hughes 904 NY 2:08:56
6 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100 PA 2:02:30 14 4 HON Shawn Remington 99 PA 2:11:58
7 4 HON Richard Yaslik 73 OH 2:04:07 15 4 HON Kevin Page 953 KY 2:16:59
8 4 HON Justin Cox 947 WV 2:04:18 16 4 HON John T Kenney Jr 745 NJ 2:22:47
9 4 LON Rickie Davis 199 MS 2:06:12 17 3 HON Doug A McCard 39 FL 1:30:44
10 4 HON Mark Daniels 416 NY 2:06:20 18 3 HON Jeff Range 408 IL 1:34:30
11 4 HON Joseph Ruscoe 93 OH 2:14:45 19 3 HON Daniel R Koenig 135 PA 2:12:34
12 4 HON Jeff Shaffer 131 OH 2:14:49 20 2 HON Frank Stuff 79 PA 1:50:25
13 4 LAE Matthew Ze1eski 604 PA 2:28:35 21 2 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD 1:57:50
14 4 HON Richard Lee 946 WV 2:28:55 22 1 HON Ryan Kaufman 930 IL 0:33:44
15 3 HON Darell K Grove Jr 322 PA 1:31:52 23 1 HON Ron N Lamp 110 WV 0:47:50
16 3 HON Tyson Thomas 185 PA 1:33:46
17 3 HON Willie Porter 696 PA 1:37:52 JR (25 UP)
18 3 HON William Gough 193 KY 1:39:15 1 5 HON Travis Daniels 88 OR 2:28:01

2 5 HON Travis Hill 49 PA 2:28:21



3 5 LON Richard Stanley 926 KY 2:28:24 65 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100 PA 2:02:30
4 5 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2:30:13 66 4 ROL Michael Heaster 227 WV 2:02:35
5 5 HON John Buchell 931 NJ 2:32:06 67 4 HON Richard Yaslik 73 OH 2:04:07
6 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV 2:11:39 68 4 HON Scott Frazier 351 Pa 2:04:11
7 4 LAE Chris Conk 101 NJ 2: 14: 32 69 4 HON Justin Cox 947 WV 2:04:18
8 4 HON Ray Lippencott 912 OH 2:22:54 70 4 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2: 05: 11
9 3 Suz John Stewart 188 WV 2:09:32 71 4 HON John Gallagher 56 OH 2:05:12
10 3 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV 2:13:13 72 4 HON Craig Hall 838 IN 2:05:28
11 2 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 1:00:25 73 4 LON Rickie Davis 199 MS 2:06:12

74 4 HON Mark Daniels 416 NY 2:06:20
O/A 75 4 HON Jeff Miller 157 PA 2:06:46
1 5 LAE Barry E Hawk Jr 1 PA 2:07:37 76 4 HON Eddie A Newby 55 IN 2:06:48
2 5 KAW Bill V Ballance 2 KY 2:07:42 77 4 HON Curtis G Walraven 81 GA 2:06:59
3 5 ROL William Yokley 4 KY 2:08:39 78 4 HON Dave McCarroll 950 IN 2:07:25
4 5 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV 2:09:54 79 4 HON Glenn McConnell 67 OH 2:07:29
5 5 ROL Bradley A Page 12 KY 2: 11: 04 80 4 KAW Wayne Shay 194 OH 2:07:31
6 5 HON Bryan D Baker 6 MO 2:12:45 81 4 HON Michael Jackson 95 PA 2:08:25
7 5 LON Greg L Goad 9 KY 2:16:16 82 4 HON Michael Fajbik 432 PA 2:08:26
8 5 HON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA 2:19:37 83 4 HON Chris Martin 90 WV 2:08:28
9 5 HON Michael Benson 41 WV 2:20:31 84 4 HON Charles Colli flower 057 WV 2:08:30
10 5 YAM Clint Gongwer 165 OH 2:20:41 85 4 YAM David Chapman 934 PA 2:08:48
11 5 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN 2:21:46 86 4 HON Jake Hughes 904 NY 2:08:56
12 5 HON Thomas Brown III 44 PA 2:22:05 87 4 HON Calvin Pruitt 84 GA 2:09:09
13 5 HON Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:22:27 88 4 HON Tommy W Harris 661 NC 2:09:41
14 5 HON Jeff W Staggs 152 IN 2:22:43 89 4 HON Erik Hughes 308 OH 2:09:46
15 5 HON Brett P Ekblom 721 FL 2:22:50 90 4 HON Dirk DeCesare 436 OH 2:09:50
16 5 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH 2:23:36 91 4 HON Kyle Crandall 174 NY 2:09:51
17 5 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2:23:47 92 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:10:12
18 5 LAE Robin E Page 53 KY 2:24:08 93 4 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA 2:10:47
19 5 HON Tom M Hertz 85 PA 2:24:22 94 4 LAE John McNulty 813 PA 2: 11: 00
20 5 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2:24:36 95 4 HON Larry Johnson 173 OH 2: 11: 08
21 5 HON Carl Pettit 665 WV 2:25:38 96 4 HON Charles Hartley 874 PA 2:11:21
22 5 HON Dave R Hogg 66 PA 2:26:02 97 4 HON James D Ruscoe 159 OH 2:11:32
23 5 HON Chris Borich 186 PA 2:26:25 98 4 HON Brenda K Kress 116 PA 2:11:37
24 5 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2:27:02 99 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV 2:11:39
25 5 HON Scott Fleischhauer 026 IN 2:27:54 100 4 HON John Glann 782 IA 2:11:56
26 5 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2:28:01 101 4 HON Shawn Remington 99 PA 2: 11: 58
27 5 HON Jared Graves 987 IN 2:28:09 102 4 YAM Robb R Broadwater 589 PA 2:12:11
28 5 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA 2:28:15 103 4 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108 PA 2:12:23
29 5 ROL Brad W Pace 119 KY 2:28:18 104 4 HON Ronald Martin 92 IN 2:12:54
30 5 HON Travis Hill 49 PA 2:28:21 105 4 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 2:12:55
31 5 ROL John J Madrachimov 17 NJ 2:28:23 106 4 YAM Brian Shaw 938 PA 2:13:37
32 5 LON Richard Stanley 926 KY 2:28:24 107 4 LAE Chris Conk 101 NJ 2: 14: 32
33 5 POL Dave A Heider 845 NY 2:28:44 108 4 HON Joseph Ruscoe 93 OH 2:14:45
34 5 YAM Randy Ervin 197 MD 2:28:47 109 4 HON Jeff Shaffer 131 OR 2:14:49
35 5 HON John Robertson 23 WV 2:29:12 110 4 HON Richard Smith 214 PA 2:14:49
36 5 HON James Shepard 749 IL 2:29:15 111 4 ARE Steve E Kalasky Jr 82 PA 2:15:14
37 5 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN 2:29:17 112 4 HON Traci Lenig 192 PA 2:15:20
38 5 LON Jay L Poole 80 IN 2:29:29 113 4 HON John Ferrari 825 NY 2:15:33
39 5 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2:29:51 114 4 YAM James Bingaman 336 KY 2:15:38
40 5 HON Stuart Barlow 83 KY 2:29:53 115 4 HON M. Corey Huggins 920 WV 2:16:12
41 5 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2:30:13 116 4 HON Adam Leohner 948 OH 2:16:19
42 5 LAE John E Householder 35 OH 2:30:30 117 4 POL Marvin D Sleith 97 PA 2:16:43
43 5 HON Terry Slater 511 NC 2:30:34 118 4 HON Kevin Page 953 KY 2:16:59
44 5 HON Ricky D Moore 21 WV 2:31:07 119 4 HON Craig T Wilson 78 OH 2:17:06
45 5 YAM Gary L White 59 AL 2:31:15 120 4 YAM Nathan Smith 774 IN 2:17:11
46 5 HON John Buchell 931 NJ 2:32:06 121 4 HON John Coulter 309 OH 2:17:31
47 5 LAE Daniel J Destefano 777 NJ 2:32:50 122 4 YAM Randy Kilby 939 NC 2:17:57
48 5 LON Daniel Kiernan 38 KY 2:33:09 123 4 HON James Mantz 89 PA 2:18:15
49 5 HON Gary E Swartley 112 PA 2:33:25 124 4 HON Philip Olsovsky 167 PA 2:18:23
50 5 HON Joe M Borich 187 PA 2:33:37 125 4 POL Kirk Aland 122 PA 2:19:12
51 5 HON John Kreyenbuhl 134 WV 2:34:59 126 4 YAM Daniel Yocabet 517 CT 2:19:30
52 5 HON Tom Repkoe 329 PA 2:35:03 127 4 POL Scott Smalley 916 PA 2:19:47
53 5 HON Mike Dyer 340 PA 2:35:31 128 4 HON Doug Young 952 PA 2:20:34
54 5 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 2:35:34 129 4 HON Ryan Fergusan 901 In 2:20:44
55 5 HON Jason Larusso 266 NC 2:38:36 130 4 HON James Charles 727 NC 2:21:43
56 5 HON Brian G Cochran 64 FL 2:46:20 131 4 HON Duard Hardin 113 WV 2:21:54
57 4 HON Dave Simmons 15 OH 1:53:07 132 4 YAM John Manera 985 NJ 2:21:58
58 4 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH 1:58:00 133 4 KAW Mike H Penland 86 GA 2:22:03
59 4 HON Scott Pflum 65 IN 1:58:56 134 4 YAM Richard Travalena 635 PA 2:22:05
60 4 HON Aaron Etter 907 IN 2:01:01 135 4 HON Zachary Zibura 130 PA 2:22:31
61 4 HON Keith Carlisle 368 PA 2:01:05 136 4 HON John T Kenney Jr 745 NJ 2:22:47
62 4 YAM Ken Speedy 828 OH 2:02:08 137 4 HON Ray Lippencott 912 OH 2:22:54
63 4 HON Gregory Trew 510 FL 2: 02: 14 138 4 HON Samuel Beaumont 588 2:25:09
64 4 HON Corey Cumpston 664 WV 2:02:26 140 4 HON Mark A Lane 151 OH 2:25:56



139 4 HON Timothy Lenig 848 PA 2:25:56 215 2 YAM Brian Nateosky 515 PA 1:28:23
141 4 HON Richard Lupton 924 MD 2:26:09 216 2 POL Michael D Savage 145 WV 1:40:43
142 4 HON Garry Whitacre 618 MD 2:26:20 217 2 HON Frank Stuff 79 PA 1:50:25
143 4 LAE Matthew Zeleski 604 PA 2:28:35 218 2 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD 1:57:50
144 4 HON Richard Lee 946 WV 2:28:55 219 2 HON Earl Hose 488 MD 2:05:37
145 4 HON Stefanie A Kenney 633 NJ 2:29:28 220 2 YAM Toni Colli flower 491 VA 2:08:39
146 4 YAM James Johnson 203 WV 2:29:39 221 2 YAM Tracy Blankership 775 IN 2:17:00
147 4 HON Charles H Smith 160 MD 2:31:15 222 1 HON Donnie Abner 413 IN 0:32:54
148 4 HON Stephane Parton 790 OH 2:31:43 223 1 YAM Travis Moats 343 PA 0:33:21
149 4 LAE Larry H Haas 123 PA 2:31:47 224 1 LAE Adam Terwilliger 275 PA 0:33:31
150 4 HON Nathan Huggins 923 WV 2:32:06 225 1 HON Ryan Kaufman 930 IL 0:33:44
151 4 YAM Brian Adams 927 WV 2:33:40 226 1 HON Michael Mittendorf 314 IN 0:35:11
152 4 HON Doug Bird 951 WV 2:34:38 227 1 YAM Steven Cornatzer 421 NC 0:35:42
153 4 YAM Jay W Condon 121 MD 2:37:04 228 1 YAM Gary Buffkin 902 NC 0:35:47
154 4 HON Kevin Tucker 954 WV 2:37:07 229 1 HON Eric Helmick 962 WV 0:36:03
155 3 ROL Jared S Huffman 16 OH 1:26:05 230 1 HON Mark Wilson 955 WV 0:39:43
156 3 HON Doug A McCard 39 FL 1:30:44 231 1 HON Jack Yakubec 148 PA 0:40:12
157 3 LAE Jim Vanloocke 47 OH 1:31:45 232 1 YAM George Meese 161 PA 0:40:15
158 3 HON Darell K Grove Jr 322 PA 1:31:52 233 1 HON Joe Terrera 906 PA 0:40:58
159 3 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 1:32:34 234 1 YAM John Evangelista 949 OH 0:41:24
160 3 HON Tyson Thomas 185 PA 1:33:46 235 1 HON Brian Neighbors 310 MO 0:43:06
161 3 HON Michael Pellegrini 301 PA 1:33:58 236 1 HON Ron N Lamp 110 WV 0:47:50
162 3 HON Jeff Range 408 IL 1:34:30 237 1 HON Richard Rankin 942 PA 0:48:29
163 3 HON Willie Porter 696 PA 1:37:52 238 1 POL William Guinter 169 OH 0:48:55
164 3 HON William Gough 193 KY 1:39:15 239 1 POL Brian Guinter 179 OH 0:48:58
165 3 HON Luke DeCesare 914 OH 1:50:58 240 1 HON Randall Wolford 669 WV 0:53:51
166 3 LAE James L Wahl 11 PA 1:54:37 241 1 YAM Mark Shick 936 PA 1:06:22
167 3 HON James Deweese 997 WV 1:56:55
168 3 YAM David G Mace 120 WV 1:57:51 OPN SUPER MOD A
169 3 HON Frank Ashcraft 958 1:57:58 1 5 HON Michael Benson 41 WV 2:20:31
170 3 POL Todd Ribblett 674 PA 1:59:13 2 5 YAM Clint Gongwer 165 OH 2:20:41
171 3 LAE James Yakubee 357 PA 1:59:58 3 5 HON Thomas Brown III 44 PA 2:22:05
172 3 HON David Stover 935 WV 2:00:59 4 5 HON Scott Fleischhauer 026 IN 2:27:54
173 3 HON Jon Roscoe 345 OH 2:01:32 5 5 POL Dave A Heider 845 NY 2:28:44
174 3 HON Wesley Mills 513 WV 2:02:36 6 5 YAM Gary L White 59 AL 2:31:15
175 3 KAW Lee Wolf 929 MD 2:02:54 7 5 LON Daniel Kiernan 38 KY 2:33:09
176 3 YAM Stan Digby 910 MS 2:03:14 8 4 ROL Michael Heaster 227 WV 2:02:35
177 3 YAM Eric Dobbs 909 WV 2:03:16 9 4 HON Eddie A Newby 55 IN 2:06:48
178 3 POL John Mellinger 153 MD 2:03:19 10 4 HON Charles Colli flower 057 WV 2:08:30
179 3 YAM Stephen Vasko 913 PA 2:03:43 11 4 ARE Steve E Kalasky Jr 82 PA 2:15:14
180 3 YAM Ed Atwell 937 PA 2:04:19 12 4 HON Craig T Wilson 78 OH 2:17:06
181 3 HON Joseph Martinez 332 NJ 2:04:43 13 2 LAE Kenneth E Tincher 87 PA 1:10:37
182 3 HON Jerry Floer 921 IN 2:04:49
183 3 HON Chris J Smolar 150 NJ 2:05:05 OPN SUPER MOD B
184 3 HON David Weaver 871 PA 2:05:08 1 5 YAM Randy Ervin 197 MD 2:28:47
185 3 YAM Timothy Olsen 917 PA 2:06:21 2 4 HON Aaron Etter 907 IN 2:01:01
186 3 SUZ John Stewart 188 WV 2:09:32 3 4 HON Curtis G Walraven 81 GA 2:06:59
187 3 HON Vasilios Stratos 245 NJ 2:09:43 4 4 HON Glenn McConnell 67 OH 2:07:29
188 3 YAM Paul Liotta 403 NY 2:10:00 5 4 HON Chris Martin 90 WV 2:08:28
189 3 YAM Christopher Kerr 918 WV 2:10:22 6 4 YAM David Chapman 934 PA 2:08:48
190 3 YAM Fred A Savage 147 WV 2:11:28 7 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:10:12
191 3 HON Aaron Barker 919 WV 2:12:21 8 4 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA 2:10:47
192 3 HON Daniel R Koenig 135 PA 2:12:34 9 4 HON John Glann 782 IA 2:11:56
193 3 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV 2:13:13 10 4 YAM Robb R Broadwater 589 PA 2:12:11
194 3 HON Richard Eckstine 507 PA 2:16:28 11 4 YAM James Bingaman 336 KY 2:15:38
195 3 POL David Murage 785 IL 2:17:04 12 4 YAM Daniel Yocabet 517 CT 2:19:30
196 3 HON Ronald Brown 903 IN 2:18:04 13 4 HON Doug Young 952 PA 2:20:34
197 3 HON Matthew Cole 631 OH 2:18:26 14 4 HON Mark A Lane 151 OR 2:25:56
198 3 RON William Price 360 PA 2:22:15 15 3 RON Chris J Smolar 150 NJ 2:05:05
199 3 YAM Joseph Jackson 202 WV 2:23:27 16 3 HON Vasilios Stratos 245 NJ 2:09:43
200 3 RON Troy Haddex 956 WV 2:23:41 17 3 YAM Paul Liotta 403 NY 2:10:00
201 3 HON Kevin Akers 945 KY 2:24:03 18 3 HON Chad Lett 928 WV 2:36:20
202 3 YAM Chris Earlywine 440 IN 2:24:39 19 2 HON Earl Hose 488 MD 2:05:37
203 3 HON David J Clark 941 VA 2:32:48 20 1 YAM Travis Moats 343 PA 0:33:21
204 3 HON Doug Brown 404 NY 2:33:30
205 3 KAW Walter Lamm 651 WV 2:34:40 PRO
206 3 HON Chad Lett 928 WV 2:36:20 1 5 LAE Barry E Hawk Jr 1 PA 2:07:37
207 3 POL Jack Gilman 140 OH 2:41:50 2 5 KAW Bill V Ballance 2 KY 2:07:42
208 2 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA 0:52:44 3 5 ROL William Yokley 4 KY 2:08:39
209 2 YAM Kim T Kuhnle 5 OH 0:53:10 4 5 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV 2:09:54
210 2 HON Santo Derisi 311 NC 0:55:38 5 5 ROL Bradley A Page 12 KY 2:11:04
211 2 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 1:00:25 6 5 HON Bryan D Baker 6 MO 2:12:45
212 2 HON John Mikula 522 PA 1:04:14 7 5 LON Greg L Goad 9 KY 2:16:16
213 2 LAE Kenneth E Tincher 87 PA 1:10:37 8 5 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN 2:21:46
214 2 HON Nikki Hawkins 537 IN 1:19:14 9 5 HON Brett P Ekblom 721 FL 2:22:50



10 5 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH 2:23:36
11 5 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2:23:47
12 5 LAE Daniel J Destefano 777 NJ 2:32:50
13 4 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2:05:11
14 3 ROL Jared S Huffman 16 OH 1:26:05
15 3 LAE James L Wahl 11 PA 1:54:37
16 2 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA 0:52:44
17 2 YAM Kim T Kuhnle 5 OH 0:53:10
18 2 HON Santo Derisi 311 NC 0:55:38

SR (40 UP)
1 5 LAE John E Householder 35 OH 2:30:30
2 4 HON John Gallagher 56 OH 2:05:12
3 4 HON Larry Johnson 173 OH 2:11:08
4 4 HON Charles Hartley 874 PA 2:11:21
5 4 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108 PA 2:12:23
6 4 HON John Coulter 309 OH 2:17:31
7 4 HON James Mantz 89 PA 2:18:15
8 4 HON Zachary Zibura 130 PA 2:22:31
9 4 LAE Larry H Haas 123 PA 2:31:47
10 3 HON Ronald Brown 903 IN 2:18:04

UTILITY MOD
1 4 KAW Mike H Penland 86 GA 2:22:03
2 4 YAM Brian Adams 927 WV 2:33:40
3 3 YAM David G Mace 120 WV 1:57:51
4 3 YAM Stan Digby 910 MS 2:03:14
5 3 YAM Fred A Savage 147 WV 2:11:28
6 3 YAM Joseph Jackson 202 WV 2:23:27
7 3 POL Jack Gilman 140 OH 2:41:50

UTILITY STOCK
1 4 YAM Randy Kilby 939 NC 2:17:57
2 4 YAM Richard Travalena 635 PA 2:22:05
3 4 YAM James Johnson 203 WV 2:29:39
4 4 YAM Jay W Condon 121 MD 2:37:04
5 3 KAW Lee Wolf 929 MD 2:02:54
6 3 YAM Stephen Vasko 913 PA 2:03:43
7 3 HON David J Clark 941 VA 2:32:48
8 2 POL Michael D Savage 145 WV 1:40:43
UTILITY UNLIMTD
1 4 POL Marvin D Sleith 97 PA 2:16:43
2 4 POL Kirk Aland 122 PA 2:19:12
3 4 POL Scott Smalley 916 PA 2:19:47
4 3 POL Todd Ribblett 674 PA 1:59:13
5 3 POL John Mellinger 153 MD 2:03:19
6 3 POL David Murage 785 IL 2:17:04
7 3 KAW Walter Lamm 651 WV 2:34:40
8 1 POL William Guinter 169 OH 0:48:55
9 1 POL Brian Guinter 179 OH 0:48:58
VET (30 UP)
1 5 HON Dave R Hogg 66 PA 2:26:02
2 5 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2:27:02
3 5 HON John Robertson 23 WV 2:29:12
4 5 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN 2:29:17
5 5 LON Jay L Poole 80 IN 2:29:29
6 5 HON Terry Slater 511 NC 2:30:34
7 5 HON Gary E Swartley 112 PA 2:33:25
8 5 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 2:35:34
9 4 HON Richard Smith 214 PA 2:14:49
10 4 HON Philip Olsovsky 167 PA 2:18:23
11 4 HON Samuel Beaumont 588 2:25:09
12 3 LAE Jim Vanloocke 47 OH 1:31:45
13 3 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 1:32:34
14 2 HON John Mikula 522 PA 1:04:14
15 1 HON Donnie Abner 413 IN 0:32:54
WOMEN
1 4 HON Traci Lenig 192 PA 2:15:20
2 4 HON Stefanie A Kenney 633 NJ 2:29:28
3 4 HON Stephane Parton 790 OH 2:31:43
4 2 HON Nikki Hawkins 537 IN 1:19:14
5 2 YAM Toni Colliflower 491 VA 2:08:39


